PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
David Amid	08/20/2012	
Ateret Anaby-Tavor	08/08/2012	
Peter Bak	08/01/2012	
David Boaz	08/27/2012	
Shahar Chen	08/08/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nternational Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13597264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9149453281

Email: HRL_IPDEPARTMENT@il.ibm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Suzanne Erez
Address Line 1: PO Box 218
Address Line 2: IP Law Department

Address Line 4: Yorktown Heights, NEW YORK 10598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IL920120038US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Erez

REEL: 028865 FRAME: 0578

1359726

PATENT

Total Attachments: 7 source=IL920120038US1_signed_Declaration#page1.tif source=IL920120038US1_signed_Declaration#page2.tif source=IL920120038US1_signed_Declaration#page3.tif source=IL920120038US1_signed_Declaration#page4.tif source=IL920120038US1_signed_Declaration#page5.tif source=IL920120038US1_signed_Declaration#page6.tif source=IL920120038US1_signed_Declaration#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 028865 FRAME: 0579

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63), POWER OF ATTORNEY, AND AUTHORIZATION TO PERMIT ACCESS BY PARTICIPATING OFFICES (37 C.F.R. 1.14) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

SELF ORGANIZING MAPS FOR VISUALIZING AN OBJECTIVE SPACE

the application of which is attached hereto or (if following box is checked):			
☐ Application No,	filed on	as amended on	
(if applicable).			
I have reviewed and understand the contents claims, as amended by any amendment specifi		ication, including the	
I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Unite information known to me to be material to pat continuation-in-part applications, material info filing date of the prior application and the nati continuation-in-part application.	entability as defined in 37 CFF ormation which became availa	R 1.56, including for ble between the	

Power of Attorney

I hereby appoint Practitioner(s) associated with the following Customer Number as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the application identified above, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Customer No. 00877

Direct Inquiries to: Suzanne Erez
Telephone Number: 1-888-260-5928
Email Address: suzanne@il.ibm.com

Page 1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 028865 FRAME: 0580

Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices

The undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h).

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the application-as-filed with respect to: 1) the above-identified application, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 C.F.R. 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified US application, and 3) any U.S. application from which benefit is sought in the above-identified application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concer ning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

Declaration

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Executed by Inventor 1 of 6

(1) Name of Inventor: David Amid

Signature:

Citizenship: Israel

Address: 34 Hagana Street, Kiryat Ata 28077, Israel

Page 2 of 7

Executed by Inventor 2 of 6

(2) Name of Inventor: Ateret Anaby-Tavor

Citizenship: Israel

Address: 35 Hakama Street, Givat Ada 37808, Israel

August 1st 2012
Date

Executed by Inventor 3 of 6

(3)	Name	of	Inventor:	Peter	Bak
-----	------	----	-----------	-------	-----

Signature:__

'Citizenship: Israel, Austria

Address: 25 Bat Chen Street, Haifa 32990, Israel

Executed by Inventor 4 of 6

(4) Name of Inventor: David Boaz

Signature:

27/August /2012 Date

Citizenship: Israel

Address: Bahan 38827, Israel

Page 5 of 7

Executed by Inventor 5 of 6

(5) Name of Inventor: Shahar Chen

Signature:

Citizenship: Israel

Address: 20 Shikma Street, Omer 84965, Israel

Executed by Inventor 6 of 6

(6) Name of Inventor: Ofer Michael Shir

Signature:

Date

Citizenship: Israel, Italy

Address: 15/26 Harav Shrem Street, Jerusalem 96920, Israel